

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11666-11667
of 2009

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12124-12126 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12242 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12268 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 13225 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19137 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Anand Balakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan
Mr. Nishey Rajan Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Anand Balakrishnan, Adv.

.....Contd. 2

ITEM No. 91

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await service of notice on Respondent No.2 in SLP(C)

No. 11666-11667/2009 and Respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.
13225/2009.

Service of notice is complete in SLP(C) Nos. 12124-
12126/2009, 12242/2009, 12268/2009 and 19137/2009.

Respondent No.1, common Respondent in SLP(C) Nos.

11666-11667/2009 has appeared.

Respondents who have appeared may file counter affidavits, if any, within four weeks.

List the matters on 04.12.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

Ps