

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 22268-22269/2009

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2009 in WP No.  
13249/2009 & WP No. 13250/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT  
ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAGER BHARAT PUBLIC SCHOOL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 08/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.  
Mr.B.Anand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Post along with SLP(C)Nos.25305-25310/2009.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master