

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).11666-11667/2009

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1101-1102 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12124-12126 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12242 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12268 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13225 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19137 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25305-25319 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25633 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28926 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29179 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3992 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 19/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pratheek viswanathan,Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.
Mr. Haribansh M.,Adv.

...2/-

Item No.54 : 2 :

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar,Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.
Mr./Ms. J. Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is not complete in r/o respondent

No. 1 in SLP(C)No. 1101-1102/2010 and respondent No. 5 in
SLP(C)No. 3992/2010. Service of notice is complete in
other matters. Served respondents have not filed counter
affidavit though sufficient extensions were granted.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents by
registered post A.D.

List the matters on 6.7.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar