

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11666-11667/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2009 in WP No. 34871/2007 & WP No. 34912/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

- SLP(C) NO. 12124-12126 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 12242 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 12268 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13225 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing process fee and prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 19137 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 28926 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 25305-25319 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 29179 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 25633 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- WITH SLP(C) NO. 1101-1102 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 3992 of 2010
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 9166 of 2010
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27697 of 2009

2

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 01/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, SG
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. V.Senthil,Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta,Sr.Adv.

Mr. V. Giri,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sadique,Adv.

Mr. Unnikrishnan,Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta,Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

(In SLP(C)No.12124-26/09)

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish N.Salve,Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

(In SLP(C)11666-67/09)

(For CBSE)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar,Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

3

List the matter week after next.

In the meanwhile the schools who are desirous of securing CBSE affiliation to file affidavit disclosing the full facts as to whether they are aided or unaided; whether they have received any benefit from the State Government or whether they are existing schools under the State syllabus or other particulars.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master