

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.6-7 & 8-9/2011 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11666-
11667/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2009 in WP No.
34871/2007 & WP No. 34912/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT
ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and direction, exemption from
filing official translation)

Date: 10/05/2011 These IAs/Petitions were called on for
mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Applicant(s) Ms. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for impleadment (I.A.Nos.6-
7) and direction (I.A.No.8-9) taken on board.

I.A.6-7 & 8-9/2011 are rejected.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S.Negi)
Court Master